FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1007745	H 4H44 HIMI HAG 1181			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Anthony James Dalby	Name: Northern Telecom Limited			
Karl Nigel Humphreys	Internal Address. World Trade Center of MonReal			
Laura Watts	world Trade Center of Worldean			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💢 Yes 🔲 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	250			
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 380 St. Antoine Street West, 86			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Floor —			
Other	City: Montreal, Quebec, Canada State: Z P H2Y 3Y4			
Execution Date: July 2, 1998 and July 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & acdress(es) attached?			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kenneth W. Bolvin	10			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	☐ Enclosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Northern Telecom - Patent Department				
	8. Deposit account number:			
PO Box 832130	50-0210			
City: Richardson State: TX ZIP: 75083-2130	(Attach dupli€ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Kenneth W. Bolvin, Reg No 34,125				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date versheet, altachments, and document:			

07/23/1998 DCOATES 00000208 500210 29090872 commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Judith Ramsay

Additional Dates of Conveyance

- July 2, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0950

CASE: ID1001-A J Dalby

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office addresses is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

the address of whose registered office is:

World Trade Center of Montreal. 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor.

Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4

(hereinafter called "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, including any and all priority rights, in and to certain inventions relating to

MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE

identified in Nortel's records as ID1001 the United States of America Serial Numbe		
and all rights and privileges under any a inventions, to the intent that any such pat alone or to its successors, assigns or legal re-	ent or other intellectual propert	• •
I (We) undertake without charge to Nortel and do all reasonable acts to enable Nor maintain patent or other intellectual prope- title thereto in Nortel, its successors, assign	tel, its successors, assigns and rty protection for said invention	d legal representatives to procure and
I (We) agree that a copy of this Assignment consent or the like which may be required irrevocable right of Nortel, its successors, other intellectual property protection for saright of priority.	in any country for any purpose assigns and legal representative	e and more particularly in proof of the res to apply for and maintain patent or
This Assignment does not form part of a amount or value or aggregate amount or va		
alls -	A Oall	Date: $2/7/9$
Witness Signature	Anthony James Dalby 3 Riddy Close	Assignor /
ALASTADE TO TOCHER Witness Name (print)	Hauxton Cambridge	1

CB2 5TD

REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0951

Witness Signature ALASTALL J. OCMER Witness Name (print)	Karl Nige Humphess 72a Upper Street 2" Floor Islington N1 ONY	CASE: ID1001-A J Dalby Date: 2/7/98 Assignor
W. O		Date:
Witness Signature	Laura Watts Borough Marsh House Borough Marsh Wargrave	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	Reading RG10 8HN Achth Rayouy	Date: 2/1/98
Witness Signature	Ju di th Ramsay 8 Hobbs Green East Finchley	Assignor
ALASTAIR TO COCKER Witness Name (print)	London N2 OTG	

Witness Name (print)

CASE: ID1001-A J Dalby

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office addresses is (arc) adjacent my (our) name(s). hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED the address of whose registered office is: World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor. Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4 (hereinafter called "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, including any and all priority rights, in and to certain inventions relating to MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE identified in Nortel's records as ID1001-A J Dalby and set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America Serial Number ______filed on _____. and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent in all countries that may be granted for said inventions, to the intent that any such patent or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Nortel alone or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives. I (We) undertake without charge to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Nortel, its successors, assigns or legal representatives. I (We) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment. consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right of priority. This Assignment does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000. Date: Anthony James Dalby Assignor Witness Signature 3 Riddy Close Hauxton Cambridge

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0953

CB2 5TD

Witness Name (print)

		Date:
Witness Signature	Karl Nigel Humphreys 72a Upper Street 2 nd Floor Islington	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	NI ONY	
Muty Stree	AMBS	Date: 8/7/98
Witness Signature	Laura Watts Borough Marsh House Borough Marsh	Assignor /
Witness Name (print)	Wargrave Reading RG10 8HN	
		Date:
Witness Signature	Judith Ramsay	Assignor
	8 Hobbs Green East Finchley	
	London	
Witness Name (print)	N2 OTG	